Case No. 81459
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

DEKKER PERISH/SABATINI LTD.; NEVADA BY DESIGN, LLC D/B/A
NEVADA BY DESIGN; MELROY ENGINEERING, INC t? 21 i
ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS; JW ZUNIO & ASSOCIA %? o ﬁ

& MOORE, GEOTECHNICAL CONSULTANTS; RIC "ﬂ )
CONSTRUCTION, INC.; THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORT
AMERICA USA; AND JACKSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LLC D/B/A

STARGATE PLUMBING, Petitioners,
V.

\|
A

THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF NEVADA, CLARK
COUNTY, AND THE HONORABLE TREVOR ATKIN, Respondents,

City Of North Las Vegas,
Real Party In Interest.

WRIT OF MANDAMUS

From Decisions Of the Eighth Judicial District Court,
Clark County, Nevada / Case No. A-19-798346-C
Honorable Trevor Atkin
Department 8 - Phone: (702) 671-4338

NOTICE OF ASSOCIATION OF COUNSEL

JARAD A BECKMAN, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 12328
WOLFE & WYMAN LLP
6757 Spencer Street
Las Vegas, NV 89119
jdbeckman@ww.law
Phone (702) 476-0100 * Fax (702) 476-0101

Attorneys for Respondent
Richardson Construction, Inc.
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NOTICE OF ASSOCIATION OF COUNSEL

TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF
RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, that Jarad D. Beckman
of WOLFE & WYMAN LLP, associates in as counsel of record with the law firm
of Parker Nelson & Associates, Chtd., attorneys of record for Petitioner
Richardson Construction, Inc.

Therefore, please direct copies of all future pleadings, correspondence and
any inquiries to Jarad D. Beckman, Wolfe & Wyman LLP as addressed herein
below concerning Respondent Richardson Construction, Inc. and/or this matter.

January 7, 2022 WOLFE & WYMAN LLP

By: /s/ Jarad D. Beckman
JARAD D. BECKMAN
Nevada Bar No.: 10508
6757 Spencer Street
Las Vegas, NV 89119
Attorneys for Respondent
Richardson Construction, Inc.
Tel: (702) 476-0100
Fax: (702) 476-0101
jdbeckman@ww.law



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 7th day of January 2022, | served the

foregoing NOTICE OF ASSOCIATION OF COUNSEL, via electronic service

via electronic service through the Nevada Supreme Court’s E-File and Serve

System (EFlex) to:

Party

Attorney

Dekker/Perich/Sabatini. Ltd.

John T. Wendland, Esq.

Jeremy R. Kilber, Esq.

WEIL & DRAGE, APC

861 Coronado Center Drive, Suite 231
Henderson, NV 89052

(702) 314-1905

Fax: (702) 314-1909

Email: jwendland@weildrage.com
jkilber@weildrage.com

Melroy Engineering, Inc. d/b/a
MSA Engineering Consultants

Jeremy R. Kilber, Esq.

WEIL & DRAGE, APC

861 Coronado Center Drive, Suite 231
Henderson, NV 89052

(702) 314-1905

Fax: (702) 314-1909

Email: jkilber@weildrage.com

JW Zunino & Associates

Dylan P. Todd, Esq.

Lee H. Gorlin, Esq.

FORAN GLENNON P ALANDECH
PONZI & RUDLOFF

2200 Paseo Verde Parkway, Suite 280
Henderson, NV 89052

(702) 827-1510

Fax: (312) 863-5099

Email: dtodd@fgrmr.com
lgorlin@fgnnr.com
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mailto:dtodd@fgrmr.com
mailto:lgorlin@fgnnr.com

Party

Attorney

Ninyo & Moore,Geotechnical
Consultants

Jorge A. Ramirez, Esq.

Jonathan C. Pattillo, Esqg.

WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZ
EDELMAN & DICKER LLP

300 S. Fourth Street, 11th Floor

Las Vegas, NV 89101-6014

(702) 727-1400

Fax: (702) 727-1401

Email: Jorge.Ramirez@wilsonelser.com
Jonathan.Pattillo@wilsonelser.com

City of North LasVegas

Richard C. Gordon, Esq.

Aleem A. Dhalla, Esq.

SNELL& WILMERL.L.P.

3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 1100
Las Vegas, NV 89169

(702) 784-5200

Fax: (702) 784-5252

Email: rgordon@swlaw.com
adhalla@swlaw.com

Richardson Construction, Inc.

and The Guarantee Company
of North America USA

Theodore Parker, Esq.

Jennifer A. Delcarmen, Esq.
Parker, Nelson & Associates,

2460 Professional Court, Suite 200
Las Vegas, NV 89128

Chtd.

T: (702) 868-8000

Email: tparker@pnalaw.net
jdelcarmen@pnalaw.net



mailto:Jorge.Ramirez@wilsonelser.com
mailto:Jonathan.Pattillo@wilsonelser.com
mailto:rgordon@swlaw.com
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mailto:tparker@pnalaw.net
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Party

Attorney

Trial Court Judge

VIA E-MAIL ONLY:

The Honorable Judge Trevor Atkin
Eighth Judicial District Court
Department No. 8

Phoenix Building Courtroom 11th Floor
330 S. 3rd Street Las Vegas, NV 89101
Dept08lc@clarkcountycourts.us
LemerL@clarkcountycourts.us

By: /s/ Rebecca Nichols
Rebecca Nichols

An employee of Wolfe & Wyman LLP




